

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.3216 of 2025

92

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
02.	10.12.2025	<u>BSB, J</u> No representation for the petitioners No.2 to 7 / J.Drs. This revision petition is filed challenging the order dated 29.08.2025 in E.A.No.29 of 2025 in E.P.No.05 of 2022 in O.S.No.67 of 2015 on the file of the Court of Civil Judge (Senior Division), Dharmavaram dismissing the petition filed by J.Drs to grant stay of all further proceedings of conducting sale of E.P.schedule property. The learned counsel for the respondent / D.Hr submitted that the revision petitioners had not paid the amount as directed by this Court in the interim order in I.A.No.01 of 2025 on 19.11.2025 while granting stay of all further proceedings in the execution proceedings and therefore, the sale was proceeded on 21.11.2025. He filed a photostat copy of docket proceedings dated 21.11.2025 and 28.11.2025 whereby it is shown that the E.P.schedule	Contd.,

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
		property was put to sale in auction on 21.11.2025 and that J.Drs. filed petition under Order XXI rule 90 C.P.C. and it is under scrutiny and that the matter was adjourned to 17.12.2025. Post on 16.12.2025 under the caption 'for dismissal'. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> GRL	